OP \$40.00 2845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fisher Controls International LLC		107/29/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Process Management Valve Automation, Inc.		
Street Address:	8100 West Florissant Avenue		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63136		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845941	FIELDQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29511/A313US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Fairman
Signature:	/Nick Fairman/
Date:	08/12/2010
	TRADEMARK

900169221 REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0548

Total Attachments: 1

source=A313ASSI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0549

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective in each country as of the date of registration in that country, is made by FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware LLC that does business at 8100 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136, ("Assignor") and EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT VALVE AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation that also does business at 8100 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136 ("Assignee").

IT IS AGREED that, in return for valuable consideration, Assignor has assigned to Assignee 1) all right, title, and interest in the FIELDQ trademark, 2) the trademark registrations and applications for registration listed below, and 3) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark has been used.

Country	Appl No	Filed	Reg No	Reg Date
AUSTRALIA	930179	10/9/2002	930179	4/14/2003
CANADA	1155146	10/7/2002	TMA600894	1/29/2004
EUROPEAN	2873800	10/2/2002	2873800	3/8/2004
COMMUNITY				
TRADEMARK				
HONG KONG	15447/2002	10/2/2002	200404354	3/24/2004
MALAYSIA	2002/12846	8/26/2002	2012846	2/12/2005
MEXICO	569655	10/8/2002	856300	10/26/2004
MEXICO	670833	8/9/2004	848882	8/23/2004
NEW ZEALAND	665716	10/1/2002	665716	3/31/2003
NORWAY	200209420	10/7/2002	218733	5/2/2003
SINGAPORE	T02/15958C	10/11/2002	02/15958C	8/26/2002
SOUTH AFRICA	2002/15136	10/1/2002	2002/15136	2/27/2008
SWITZERLAND	8553/2002	10/30/2002	506713	1/21/2003
TAIWAN	91039930	10/2/2002	1123041	10/16/2004
THAILAND	501015	10/17/2002		
UNITED STATES	76/443650	8/26/2002	2845941	5/25/2004
URUGUAY	343794	10/2/2002	343794	7/21/2003
VENEZUELA	2003001907	2/25/2003	P-253049	7/30/2004

FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC

By:

Michael Sheldon Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0550